

BID SUMMARY
December 5, 2011

1. No. CC120511-02.1 – 12th Street Alley Sanitary Sewer Extension Project No. SS11-1937 / CIP 50854 (Opened on November 29, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$50,000.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$60,000.00	
		<u>Total Bid</u>
1. Site Work Specialists, Inc.**		\$64,173.00
2. Hills Materials Company**		\$88,225.00
3. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**		\$51,419.50
4. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**		\$73,504.25
5. Mainline Contracting, Inc.**		\$53,067.75

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

2. No. CC0120511-02.2 – 2012 Street Light Maintenance Contract, Traffic Engineering Division (Opened on November 29, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
	<u>Maintenance</u>	<u>Labor/ Material</u>	<u>Total</u>
1. Solar Sound Corp ^(NA)	\$42,811.08	\$15,270.40	\$58,081.48
2. Conrad's Big C Signs Inc ^(NA)	\$32,932.00	\$12,341.30	\$45,273.30

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

3. No. CC120511-02.3 – Liquid Road Deicer, Street Division (Opened on November 29, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1. Z & S Dust Control*		\$1.25	\$12,500.00
2. EnviroTech Services, Inc.**		\$1.27	\$12,700.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

4. No. CC120511-02.4 – Ice Sanding Material, Street Division (Opened on November 29, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
	<u>Est. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1. Pete Lien & Sons Inc.*	5,000/ton	\$15.25	\$76,250.00

* Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY**LETTING DATE:** November 29, 2011

PROJECT: 12th Street Alley Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. SS11-1937 / CIP No. 50854

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$51,419.50 to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. at the December 5, 2011 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$51,419.50
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$53,067.75
Site Work Specialists, Inc.	\$64,173.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$73,504.25
Hills Materials Company	\$88,225.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$51,419.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Sewer	*Sewer Matching
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$60,000.00		

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Sewer	*Sewer Matching	STCM
COST CENTER		0834	0834	0301
LINE ITEM		4384	4380	4370
FUNDING CENTER		0604	0604	0101
BID AMOUNT	\$51,419.50	\$35,546.77	\$15,234.33	\$638.40

*To be reimbursed by property owners with a construction fee.

PROJECT MANAGER:


Louie Arguello

DATE:

12/01/2011

PROJECT NAME: 12TH STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. SS11-1937 / CIP NO. 50854

LET DATE: 11/29/2011

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$51,419.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R. C. S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.		SITE WORK SPECIALISTS, INC.		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,267.00	\$2,267.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
3	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	111	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$21.00	\$2,331.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$8.50	\$943.50
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	84	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$252.00	\$1.40	\$117.60	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$588.00	\$8.00	\$672.00
5	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	111	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$0.65	\$72.15	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$2.50	\$277.50
6	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$141.00	\$282.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
7	SODDING	SY	87	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$6.00	\$522.00	\$8.00	\$696.00	\$10.00	\$870.00	\$20.00	\$1,740.00	\$10.00	\$870.00
8	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$13.00	\$65.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
9	TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	5	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$13.00	\$65.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
10	IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	10	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
11	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10')	LF	97	\$40.00	\$3,880.00	\$46.00	\$4,462.00	\$60.00	\$5,820.00	\$26.00	\$2,522.00	\$66.00	\$6,402.00	\$140.00	\$13,580.00
12	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	133	\$42.00	\$5,586.00	\$46.00	\$6,118.00	\$59.00	\$7,847.00	\$31.00	\$4,123.00	\$64.00	\$8,512.00	\$185.00	\$24,605.00
13	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	44	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$56.00	\$2,464.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00
14	STANDARD MANHOLE, 48"	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,886.00	\$2,886.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15	TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48"	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,005.00	\$3,005.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

16	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48"	VF	8	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$202.00	\$1,616.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
17	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN	EA	2	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	CONNECT NEW SEWER SERVICE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
19	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,072.00	\$1,072.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
21	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$711.00	\$711.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
22	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	T	50.5	\$20.00	\$1,010.00	\$21.00	\$1,060.50	\$23.00	\$1,161.50	\$23.00	\$1,161.50	\$63.50	\$3,206.75	\$50.00	\$2,525.00
23	GRAVEL SURFACING, PERMANENT	T	107	\$22.00	\$2,354.00	\$21.00	\$2,247.00	\$23.00	\$2,461.00	\$21.00	\$2,247.00	\$63.50	\$6,794.50	\$50.00	\$5,350.00
24	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1	T	16	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$321.00	\$5,136.00	\$290.00	\$4,640.00	\$335.00	\$5,360.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
25	PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" REINFORCED	SY	56	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00
26	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-6	LF	84	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$17.00	\$1,428.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$28.00	\$2,352.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" REINFORCED	SF	111	\$7.00	\$777.00	\$7.00	\$777.00	\$8.50	\$943.50	\$6.50	\$721.50	\$8.00	\$888.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
TOTAL					\$59,035.00		\$51,419.50		\$53,067.75		\$64,173.00		\$73,504.25		\$88,225.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Louie Arguello 11/30/2011

Louie Arguello

Date